NUMBER: 01-1-01-1-286/3-22

Banja Luka, 6 October 2022

Based on Article 5, paragraph 2, Article 29, paragraph 1, item 1) of the Law on Deposit Insurance in Banks of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", No. 32/20), the Management Board of the Deposit Insurance Agency of Bosnia and Herzegovina at its 1st session of the 5th convocation held on 12/13 Sept 2022 brings the

DECISION

ABOUT COVERAGE OF INSURED ELIGIBLE DEPOSITS

Article 1

(Scope of decision)

The amount of coverage of insured eligible deposits is herewith changed, so instead of the current BAM 50,000.00, it is set at the amount of BAM 70.000,00.

Article 2

(Effective date)

This Decision shall be applied starting from November 1st, 2022 and will be published in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina" when the previous Decision of the Management Board no. 01-1-01-1-480/5-13 of 27 November 2013 ceases to be valid. ("Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina" number 94/13).

CHAIRMAN OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD PhD Senad Softić